

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 135

Thursday

8th

October,

2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[281]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

APPOINTMENT OF NEW DIRECTORS FOR SOLOMON AIRLINES LIMITED BOARD

IN exercise of the power conferred by section 6(2) of the State Owned Enterprise Act 2007 and regulations 3 of the State Owned Enterprise Regulations 2010, I, **SNYDER RINI**, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and Responsible Minister for Solomon Airlines Limited hereby appoint;

GEORGE RAUSI

to be Deputy Chairman to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board for a period of three (3) years effective from 1st September 2015.

The appointment of **ANTHONY BEN STEEVE LANGSTON** as Deputy Chairman of the Solomon Airline Limited Board is hereby revoked effective from the 1st September 2015.

DATED AT HONIARA this sixth day of October, 2015.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister for Finance and Treasury [282]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

APPOINTMENT OF NEW DIRECTORS FOR SOLOMON AIRLINES LIMITED BOARD

IN exercise of the power conferred by section 6(2) of the State Owned Enterprise Act 2007and regulations 3 of the State Owned Enterprise Regulations 2010, I SNYDER RINI, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and Responsible Minister for Solomon Airlines Limited hereby appoint;

AUSTIN LESLIE HOLMES

to be Chairman to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board for a period of three (3) years effective from 1st September 2015.

The appointment of **DENTON RARAWA** as Chairman of the Solomon Airline Limited Board is hereby revoked effective from the 1st September 2015.

DATED AT HONIARA this sixth day of October, 2015.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister for Finance and Treasury



CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT (CAP. 49)

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO THE BOARD OF CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me under section 7(1)(d) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act, I, **SNYDER RINI**, Minister of Finance and Treasury do hereby appoint:-

SIR THOMAS KO CHAN

to be member of the Board of Directors to Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a period of five years with effect from 3rd August 2015.

The appointment of KATALULU MAEPIOH is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this third day of August, 2015.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.